Government of West Bengal Finance (Audit) Department 'NABANNA' Mandirtala,

325, Sarat Chandra Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102.

No. 1834-F(P₂)

Howrah, the 28th March, 2017

NOTIFICATION

In order to facilitate the work of Land & Land Reforms Department pertaining to the newly created Kalimpong District the Governor has been pleased to create the following posts in continuation of Memo No.1193-F (P₂) dated 28.02.2017, for the said District.

Name of Department	Category of Post	No. of Post
Land & Land Reforms	Dy. DL &LRO	01
	SRO-II	01
	RO	02
	НА	02
	UDC	00
	LDC	00
	Cashier	02
	Stenographer	03
	Head Draughtsman	01
	Group-D	05
	Night Guard	04
	DEO(Contractual)	02
	DCO	01
	SDCO	01
	OS	01
	Accountant	01
Total		27

The posts so created shall carry usual scale of pay prescribed under the extant rules.

Recruitment against the posts shall be made by the respective Departments/ Directorate or the District Magistrate as the case may be observing the provisions of rules regulating recruitment to the post in force.

This has approval of Cabinet communicated under No.306 dated 23.03.2017. Principal Accountant General (A &E), West Bengal is being informed accordingly.

Sd/- H.K. Dwivedi

Principal Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department

No. 1834/1(85)-F(P₂)

Howrah, the 28th March, 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Governor Secretary, Raj Bhavan.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary & L.R.C., Nabanna.
- 4. Department/ Directorate.
- 5. The Pr. Secretary P&AR Department, Nabanna.
- 6. The Commissioner, Jalpaiguri Division.
- 7. The District Magistrate, Kalimpong District.
- 8. The Treasury Officer Kalimpong, P.O. & Dist.- Kalimpong,
- 9. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance (Budget) Department. He is requested to upload this order in the website of Finance Department.
- 10. Office Copy.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal